Metropolitan Statistical Area Population Data - 1990, 2000, and 2010 Census Totals Compared
(The Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA, MSA - Was Ranked 23rd Largest in U.S. On 2010 Census)

April 1, 2010

Rankings Metropolitan Statistical Area (1)

MSA Census Population Data

Percent Change Over Time

April 1, 1990 April 1, 2000 April 1, 2010 1990-20002000-201C 1990-2010
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New York-Northern NJ-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA 16,846,046

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Santa Ana, CA
Chicago-Joliet-Naperville, IL-IN-WI
Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX

Philadelphia-Camden-Wilmington, PA-NJ-DE-|

Houston-Sugar Land-Baytown, TX

Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-Pompano Beach, FL
Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Marietta, GA
Boston-Cambridge-Quincy, MA-NH

San Francisco-Oakland-Fremont, CA
Detroit-Warren-Livonia, Ml

Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA
Phoenix-Mesa-Glendale, AZ
Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue, WA
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI|
San Diego-Carlsbad-San Marcos, CA

St. Louis, MO-IL

Tampa-St. Petersburg-Clearwater, FL
Baltimore-Towson, MD
Denver-Aurora-Broomfield, CO
Pittsburgh, PA
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA
Sacramento—Arden-Arcade—Roseville, CA
San Antonio-New Braunfels, TX
Orlando-Kissimmee-Sanford, FL
Cincinnati-Middletown, OH-KY-IN
Cleveland-Elyria-Mentor, OH

Kansas City, MO-KS

Las Vegas-Paradise, NV

San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA
Columbus, OH

Charlotte-Gastonia-Rock Hill, NC-SC
Indianapolis-Carmel, IN

Austin-Round Rock-San Marcos, TX

Virginia Beach-Norfolk-Newport News, VA-NC

Providence-New Bedford-Fall River, RI-MA

Nashville-Davidson—Murfreesboro—Franklin, Tl

Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI
Jacksonville, FL

Definitions & Data Sources:

11,273,720
8,182,076
3,989,294
5,435,468
3,767,335
4,122,914
4,056,100
3,069,425
4,133,895
3,686,592
4,248,699
2,588,793
2,238,480
2,559,164
2,538,834
2,498,016
2,580,897
2,067,959
2,382,172
1,666,883
2,468,289
1,623,741
1,481,102
1,407,745
1,224,852
1,844,917
2,102,248
1,636,528

741,459
1,534,274
1,405,168
1,024,643
1,294,217

846,227
1,449,389
1,509,789
1,048,216
1,432,149

925,213

18,323,002
12,365,627
9,098,316
5,161,544
5,687,147
4,715,407
4,796,183
5,007,564
4,247,981
4,391,344
4,123,740
4,452,557
3,254,821
3,251,876
3,043,878
2,968,806
2,813,833
2,698,687
2,395,997
2,552,994
2,179,240
2,431,087
1,927,881
1,796,857
1,711,703
1,644,561
2,009,632
2,148,143
1,836,038
1,375,765
1,735,819
1,612,694
1,330,448
1,525,104
1,249,763
1,576,370
1,582,997
1,311,789
1,500,741
1,122,750

18,897,109
12,828,837
9,461,105
6,371,773
5,965,343
5,946,800
5,582,170
5,564,635
5,268,860
4,552,402
4,335,391
4,296,250
4,224,851
4,192,887
3,439,809
3,317,308
3,095,313
2,812,896
2,783,243
2,710,489
2,543,482
2,356,285
2,226,009
2,149,127
2,142,508
2,134,411
2,130,151
2,077,240
2,035,334
1,951,269
1,836,911
1,836,536
1,758,038
1,756,241
1,716,289
1,671,683
1,600,852
1,589,934
1,555,908
1,345,596

8.8%
9.7%
11.2%
29.4%
4.6%
25.2%
16.3%
23.5%
38.4%
6.2%
11.9%
4.8%
25.7%
45.3%
18.9%
16.9%
12.6%
4.6%
15.9%
7.2%
30.7%
-1.5%
26.5%
21.3%
21.6%
34.3%
8.9%
2.2%
12.2%
85.5%
13.1%
14.8%
29.8%
17.8%
A47.7%
8.8%
4.8%
25.1%
4.8%
21.4%

3.1%
3.7%
4.0%
23.4%
4.9%
26.1%
16.4%
11.1%
24.0%
3.7%
5.1%
-3.5%
29.8%
28.9%
13.0%
11.7%
10.0%
4.2%
16.2%
6.2%
16.7%
-3.1%
15.5%
19.6%
25.2%
29.8%
6.0%
-3.3%
10.9%
41.8%
5.8%
13.9%
32.1%
15.2%
37.3%
6.0%
1.1%
21.2%
3.7%
19.8%

12.2%
13.8%
15.6%
59.7%
9.7%
57.9%
35.4%
37.2%
71.7%
10.1%
17.6%
1.1%
63.2%
87.3%
34.4%
30.7%
23.9%
9.0%
34.6%
13.8%
52.6%
-4.5%
46.1%
45.1%
52.2%
74.3%
15.5%
-1.2%
24.4%
163.2%
19.7%
30.7%
71.6%
35.7%
102.8%
15.3%
6.0%
51.7%
8.6%
45.4%
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(1) MSA definition: "Metropolitan Statistical Areas have at least one urbanized area of 50,000 or more population, plus adjacent territory that has a high degree of social and economic integration with the core as measured by commuting ties."

U.S. Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Bulletin No. 10-02, Update of Statistical Area Definitions and Guidance on Their Uses, Dec. 1, 2009, p http:,

Accessed 02-21-12

'www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/bulletins/b10-02.pdf

The Portland Area MSA code number is 38900, & is officially titled the: "Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA Metropolitan Statistical Area. Principal Cities include: Portland, OR; Vancouver, WA, Hillsboro, OR; Beaverton, OR These are the counties that
are included: Clackamas, Columbia, Multnomah, Washington County, Yamhill County, all in Oregon; and Clark and Skamania County in Washington State. Same source, page 45.

1990 & 2000 MSA Population Data: Census 2000 PHC-T-29. Ranking Tables for Population of Metropolitan Statistical Areas, Micropolitan Statistical Areas, Combined Statistical Areas, New England City and Town
Areas, and Combined New England City and Town Areas: 1990 and 2000 (Areas defined by the Office of Management and Budget as of June 6, 2003.)
Table 3a. Population in Metropolitan and Micropolitan Statistical Areas Ranked by 2000 Population for the United States and Puerto Rico: 1990 and 2000
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2000 and 1990 Census. Internet Release date: December 30, 2003

2010 Population & MSA Ranks:

http://www.census.gov/population/cen2000/phc-t29/tab03a.pdf

Accessed 02-21-12

http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/tableservices/jsf/pages/productview.xhtml?pid=DEC 10 NSRD_GCTPL2.US24PR&prodType=table

Ranks are by population, as of April 1, 2010, counted by the US Census 2010. From "Population and Housing Occupancy Status: 2010 - United States -- Metropolitan Statistical Area"

Accessed 02-21-12

Compiled by David Horowitz, Metro Regional Government, Research Department, Data Resource Center (DRC), Feburary 2012; david.horowitz@oregonmetro.gov (503) 797-1769
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